
 
 

 
 

Important Dates for Faculty (Spring 2026 Standard) 

Wednesday before classes (Jan 7) University Meetings 

Thursday before classes (Jan 8)    New student registration 

Monday (Jan 12) Classes begin 

First week of classes (Jan 12-16) Late registration and schedule revision period 

Week 1, Friday (Jan 16) End of 100% refund period; web registration closes at 4:30pm 

Second week of classes (Jan 19-23) Pass/no pass option period and Late registration  

Mon (Jan 19) Martin Luther King Day, No Classes 
 

Weeks 1-3 Keep attendance in preparation for non-attendance reporting 

Week 3, Wednesday at 8:30 (Jan 28) System opens for Non-attendance & Early Alert reporting for full 
semester courses/USI 101 only.  Instructions will be emailed. 

Week 4, Wednesday (Feb 4) Deadline for Non-attendance & Early Alert reporting; access for 
reporting is turned off at 4:30 pm 

Week 4, Friday (Feb 6) An email is sent to all students who received an early alert grade; 
an additional email is sent to students receiving an NA report. 

Week 6, Wednesday (Feb 18) System opens for NAW/Progress Reports for full semester 
courses/USI 101 only.  Instructions will be emailed.  

Week 7, Wednesday (Feb 25) Deadline for NAW & Progress Reports; access for reporting is 
turned off at 4:30 pm 

Week 7, Friday (Feb 27) An email is sent to all students who received a progress report 
grade; an additional email is sent to student receiving a deficient 
or NAW report. 

Week 8 (Mar 6) Formal Applications for Graduation for Fall 2026 due 

March 9-14 Spring Break, No Classes 

Week 9, Friday (Mar 20) Last day for students to drop or withdraw from full semester 
courses without evaluation and be guaranteed a W grade 

Week 10, Thursday (Mar 26) Last day for a change of academic program or change of bulletin to 
be effective for the current semester 

Weeks 11 (Mar 30-Apr 2) Priority Registration for Fall 2026 

Week 11, Tuesday (Mar 31) Spring Engaged Learning Day, no classes 

Week 11, Friday (Apr 3) No classes: University closed 

Friday (May 1 at 4:30) myUSI opens for spring grade submissions 

Friday (May 1) Last day for schedule revision (drop) or withdrawal (full term 
classes) Students cannot drop after this date.  

Week 15 Sat (May 2) to  
Week 16 Fri (May 8) 

Finals Week 

Week 16, Fri & Sat (May 8-9) Spring Commencement ceremonies 

Tuesday (May 12) Spring Grades are Due at 10:00 AM 

Tuesday (May 12) Dismissed List provided to colleges at the end of the day 

Thursday (May 14) Provisional Readmission Deadline 8:00 am 

  

 

 



 
 

 
 

Important Dates for Faculty (Spring 2026 Accelerated) 

Week 1, Monday (Jan 12) First Spring begins; web registration closes at 4:30pm 

Week 1, Tuesday (Jan 13) End of 100% refund period DL part of term 

Week 1, Friday (Jan 16) End of 100% refund period OL part of term; No refunds past this 
point. 

Week 5, Monday (Feb 9) Last day for students to drop or withdraw without evaluation and 
be guaranteed a W grade 

Week 7, Thursday (Feb 26) Last day for students to drop or withdraw with evaluation; no 
drops past this point 

Week 8, Monday (Mar 2) First Spring Ends 

Week 8, Thursday (Mar 5) Grades due at 10 AM 

Week 10, Monday (Mar 16) Second Spring begins; web registration closes at 4:30pm 

Week 10, Tuesday (Mar 17) End of 100% refund period DL part of term 

Week 10, Friday (Mar 20) End of 100% refund period OL part of term; No refunds past this 
point. 

Week 14, Monday (Apr 13) Last day for students to drop or withdraw without evaluation and 
be guaranteed a W grade 

Week 16, Thursday (Apr 30) Last day for students to drop or withdraw with evaluation; no 
drops past this point 

Week 17, Monday (May 4) Second Spring Ends 

Week 18, Tuesday (May 12) Grades due at 10 AM 

 

 

 

 


